

Center for Scientific Review

## **CSR** Advisory Council Meeting

Location: 6701 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD, Conference Room 270A&B Date: September 18, 2023 Time: 9:30 a.m. – 3:30 p.m. Executive Secretary: Bruce Reed, Ph.D., Deputy Director

<b>Welcome and Introductions</b> Bruce Reed, Ph.D. Deputy Director	9:30 a.m 9:45 a.m.
<b>CSR Update</b> Noni Byrnes, Ph.D. Director	9:45 a.m 11:00 a.m.
~ Break~	11:00 a.m 11:15 a.m.
Slates: How CSR Selects Members of Standing Study Sections Bruce Reed, Ph.D. Deputy Director	11:15 a.m 12:00 p.m.
<b>ENQUIRE Report: Immunology and Respiratory Systems</b> Ross Shonat, Ph.D. Director, CSR Division of Physiological and Pathological Scien	<b>12:00 p.m 12:30 p.m.</b>
~Lunch~	12:30 p.m 1:30 p.m.
Implementing Changes to NIH Peer Review Criteria Simplified Review Framework for Research Project Grants Mark Caprara, Ph.D., Review Branch Chief, CSR Brian Hoshaw, Ph.D., Scientific Review Branch Chief, NEI Lisa Steele, Ph.D., Review Branch Chief, CSR	1:30 p.m 2:30 p.m.
Revisions to NRSA Fellowship Review Ericka Boone, Ph.D. Director, Division of Biomedical Research Workforce, NIH OER Alison Gammie, Ph.D. Director, Division of Training, Workforce Development and Diversity, NIGMS Bruce Reed, Ph.D., Deputy Director, CSR	
~ Break~	2:30 p.m 2:45 p.m.
<b>A Framework for Evaluating Reviewers</b> Lambratu Rahman Sesay, Ph.D., Review Branch Chief, CSR Joseph Rudolph, Ph.D., Review Branch Chief, CSR Elena Smirnova, Ph.D., Review Branch Chief, CSR	2:45 p.m 3:15 p.m.
Open Discussion	3:15 p.m 3:30 p.m.

Next CSR Advisory Council Meeting: March 25, 2024



Center for Scientific Review

Adjourn

3:30 p.m.

Next CSR Advisory Council Meeting: March 25, 2024